

VIOLATION CUM SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

संख्या : एचपी/एसआरएम/ एलएसटी-27

रजिस्टर्ड ए० डी०

108, नेहरू नगर-2,
देहरादून, (उत्तराखण्ड),
दिनांक : 04.07.2013

प्रेषक : उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी,
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

सेवा में : श्री सोहन सिंह मीत सिंह,
गांव एवं पो०ओ०-कामरू
तहसील - पांवटा साहिब,
जिला-सिरमौर (हि०प्र०)

विषय : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect Of your **Bhimgoda Limestone Mine** in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh State

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 26/05/2013 by the undersigned:

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed in detail
13(1)	The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Mining Plan (Approved on 23-03-2009): - 1) In Para 4.0 it was proposed to develop mine by forming benches each of 6m in height with width more than the height whereas at some places the height of the benches more than 7m. 2) It was proposed that check dam of size 20mX1.5mX1.5m on Khala but during the inspection was not seen. 3) It was proposed that 500 saplings of local bushes and trees will be planted in lower portion of office area and along road but did not seen.

01. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence Punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988 and suspension of mining operation under rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988
02. You are therefore directed to show cause within **30 days** from the date of issue of this letter as to why your mining operation should not be suspended under Rule 13(2) of MCDR 1988 and You should not be prosecuted under Rule 58 of MCDR 1988
03. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

भवदीय,
O/C दायाराम गुर्जर
5/7/2013
(डी०आर० गुर्जर)
सहायक खान नियंत्रक
कृते उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी,
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

- प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ- 1. खान नियंत्रक (उ०), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, अजमेर।
2. निदेशक, उद्योग विभाग, उद्योग भवन, हि०प्र०सरकार, शिमला।

O/C दायाराम गुर्जर
5/7/2013
सहायक खान नियंत्रक
कृते उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी,
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

पत्र प्रेषित किया
दि. 5/7/13
B